
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021433-2021 

Tender

927/2021 Croydon Best Start

Croydon Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-021433

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02db28  

Published 31 August 2021, 12:04pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Croydon Council

3RD FLOOR, BWH

CROYDON

cr9 1ea

Contact

Mrs Sharon Hemley

Email

Croydonbeststart@croydon.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2087266000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021433-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021433-2021
mailto:Croydonbeststart@croydon.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.croydon.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.croydon.gov.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at

www.londontenders.org

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.londontenders.org

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Health and social work services

http://www.croydon.gov.uk
http://www.croydon.gov.uk
http://www.londontenders.org
http://www.londontenders.org


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

927/2021 Croydon Best Start

Reference number

DN566657

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Croydon Council is seeking to engage contractors for the provision of Croydon Best Start.
Croydon Best Start is a partnership approach to deliver services for expectant parents and
children under five and their families. Maternity, health visiting and speech and language
services, Children’s Centres, early learning services, parenting teams, voluntary and
community sector partners and council partners such as libraries and CALAT work together
to provide services for very young families.

The service is split into two Lot’s:

Lot 1 - Child Development and School Readiness services (£1,162,533)

(3 Sub-Lots, 1 Sub-Lot for each locality [North, Central and South])

Tenderers bidding for Lot 1 may bid for one, two or all three Sub-Lot’s.

Lot 2 – Parent Aspirations and Parenting Skills services (£205,000)

(6 Sub-Lots for each service within the offer)

Tenderers bidding for Lot 2 may bid for one or more Sub-Lots.



Page 4 to 8

Key deadlines:

The tender response deadline is: 23:59pm on 19th September 2021.

The deadline for clarifications via the London Tenders Portal is: 12pm on 10th September
2021

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £3,436,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for one lot only

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This procurement will utilise the flexibility available by virtue of the Light Touch Regime and
will be using an adapted open procedure to procure new services. The Contract value over
the aggregated lifetime of the Contract is above the PCR 2015 threshold for Light Touch
services (currently £663,540) and a Find a Tender Service (FTS) Contract Notice will be
posted. The opportunity will be advertised on the London Tenders Portal, Contracts Finder
and the Council’s website.



Page 5 to 8

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

End date

31 March 2024

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic
catalogue

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

19 September 2021

Local time

11:55pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

19 September 2021

Local time

11:55pm



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

London Borough of Croydon

Commissioning and Procurement, 4G Bernard Weatherill House, 8 Mint Walk

Croydon

CR0 1EA

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

London Borough of Croydon

Commissioning and Procurement, 4G Bernard Weatherill House, 8 Mint Walk

Croydon

CR0 1EA

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

HM Courts & Tribunal Service

Tribunal Service, Royal Courts of Justice, Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand



Page 8 to 8

London

WC2A

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-22T14:14:14+0100
	TCPDF




